SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

'x_{_ I)L}q‘ K__\f_‘)’-?;"l _f)\r‘-‘.i,zrfii.li ;’ VS. /I’Jat' j‘f;-f: E;_iré{..-- N \ o o
NO. Joé- &4 ED NO. fﬁff}a"'f-- 7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S Af ('j(?‘_-_‘%f('_:}

DOCKET/RETURN $15,00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /N LoD
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS S k50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § s
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 55 Al
NOTARY § S )
TOT AL %%k okt ok ok ok ook sk o ohosbofe ok o g 37 ‘;{j‘, O{_’_‘.'*
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. Sl oiiy
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 :
TOTAL *#% &k s kdoktonktorfororikior ¢ i- }"»—‘/, g /
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5600

PTOTAL %% %%k ok kdok Aok o ko dd e R S’M_

REAL BESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S_5,50 ..

TOTAL ik kskaodesomksok s kokkokkonsiok ¢ S 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 5

TOT AL ok s sk sk ook shofe st o oo sk sk o s o o S R S

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. S_
$

TOTAL e e ok o e ok o o ok ofe o ol shoole ok ok kok sk e ok sk $ I el

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

,_.m bl oy T o VS RS & et o —
NO._ AC6 oY ED NO.__ /43 -« D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_j ‘b 3+ £~
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s | T675,56
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s L2
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS §

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE § D i
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)é Gon f ;4' /A 9/3 Vs #@, /,/'13,, LS ijé-}

TOTAL DUE: g s
LESS DEPOSIT: $ PR
DOWN PAYMENT: ;

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s LSl




PHELA . x HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLr
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103
Operator Assisted 215-563-7000, Ext 1477
Automated Assisted 320-0007-Ext, 1477
Fax: 215-563-7009
nora.ferrer@fed phe-pa.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext.1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 25, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Douglas R. Bowie
455 Summerhill Road
URGENT
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2008- CV-1412

Dear Sir or Madam:

1 hereby assign my bid on the above captioned property knocked-down to me
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ" to FANNIE MAE, P.O Box 650043,
Dallas, TX 75265-0043.

Please send a copy of the Deed via facsimile, record the original and send
notification of the recording date. Enclosed please find two Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Values and two stamped self-addressed envelopes for your
convenicnce.

Your cooperation in this matter would be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Nora Ferr¢r
Enclosure

cc: Litto Loan Servicing Account No. 184105



_! RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

TRaok Numhber

COMMONWEALTIE OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEM ENT OQF VALUF

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

R AT A E oa . Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDEAL TAXES

DEPT'. 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorde
HARRISBURG, PA (71280603 ate Recorded

Complete each seetion and file tn duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the Tull value/consideration is not set forth in the sdeed, {2)
when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) o tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not requires il the transfer is
_. wholly exempt from tax based on: {1} family rclationship ar 2} public utility caserent. If more space is necded, attuch additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name ' i Tefephone Number: ) ’ '
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Suite 1400 Arca Code (215) 363-7000 )
Street Address Cicy State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Philadelphia PA 19103
_ 1617 JFK Bivd, ] _. ._
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accepiance of Document
_Cranlor(s)a’Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain - Sheriff FANNIE MAE
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main St. P.O Box 650043
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75265-0043
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
455 Summerhill Read, Berwick, PA 186083 Briar Creek Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIa Briar Crecek Township 07-03C-048-00,000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2,003.16 + -0- = $2,003.16
4. County Assessed Yalue 5. Common Leve] Ratio Factor 6, Fair Market Value
$23,771.00 X 3.69 = $87,714.99
E EXEMPTION DATA
1a. Ameunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of lnterest Conveyed Lc. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
100% 1§50% 100 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

IJ Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a Trust. (Atlach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiarics.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Atlach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement.)

N I R

Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

=

Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of a mortgage in defauit. (Attach copy of Mertgage and note/Assighment.)
{If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complele copy ef the prior deed being corrected or confirmed. )

U Statatory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

U Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than iistedabove, __Transfer to FANNIE MAE. “This Transfer is an

cxempt transaction based on 72 P.S. Sect. §102-C.3.(2) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 17232 (Y ()
Under Penalties of law, | declare that [ have examined this Statement, including accompanying indrmation, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete {"‘

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Par Date:

{ Nora M. Ferrer n\,\(l‘\cj\ n{v ‘ m,\ February 25, 2010

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR AT]KCI—EA PPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER’S REFUJSAL TO RECORD THE DEED -~

i
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA t SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

{Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

,! Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfoider, Motary Public
Scott Twp.. Columbla County
vy Comimission Expires July 3, 2011
Membar, Pennsyhvania Agsociation of Notarles

And OW ..o 3 20 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......ooovvveeivieinnn. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER
Legal Assistant, 1286

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Bex 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Re: LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. VS8. DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

No. 2008-CV-1412

Representing Lenders in
Pennsylvania and New Jersey

No. 2008-CV-1412

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments

regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

contact me.

***Please be adviscd that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or

postponed.**¥

**Property is listed for the §2/24/2010 Sheriff Sale.**

TMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the

cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

c¢: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 184105

Very tru urs,
Phelagn Halhnan

By:
CH

mieg, LLP

FFLER, Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, .

COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE :
Defendant(s) ;' No.2008-CV-1412
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COLUMBIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders

and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

! | Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[~4Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id, No. 62205
[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
{_] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[L] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[L] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
L] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375

Attorney for Plaintiff
{
Date: / } Z L/ ladls

/

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present

at the sale.

PHS # 184105
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A¥YFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLAINTIFF
EITTON LOAN SERVICING, 1..P.

DEFENDANT
DOUGILAS R. BOWIE

SERVE DOUGLAS R. BOWIE AT;
455 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

*PE_riempr
Euiousty NOT =~

COLUMBIA COUNTY  Sgpuep i2-30-69

PHS # 184105
SERVICE TEAM/ lag

COURT NOQ.: 2008-CV-1412
TYPE OF ACTION

XX Notice of Sherilf’s Sale
SALE DATE: 02/24/2010

SERVED

Served and made known to DOUGLAS R Bowe ., Defendant on the al'_ﬂ-day ofl [AQU@:{
787 o'clock _P M., at 4170 BipeE R‘p..Ghamss&_ P A7 | inthe manner described helow:

_V Defendant personaily served.

CAdult family member with whom Detendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

— Adult i charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.,

— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Detendant(s) reside(s).

— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an ofticer of said Defendant's company.

2008 ar

: Other: .
Bescription: Age 30> Height _@_‘4_ Weight 200 Race W

B Scxﬂ _Other

I, PWM A/!O LL. | a competent adull, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that T
personally handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheniff's Sale in the manner as set lorth herein,
1ssued in the captioned case on the date and at the address indicated above. '

a7 D
Swomn to and subscribed iliﬁﬂg% ”“’é&f’ﬁ(ﬂgdﬂ bedecatd THAT DEFEYDANT
before me this QST day Rz 4710 Kib et Rb. Crrfwi5s A PA.

of _JAN  209o0.
By:
20

NOT SERVED

On the 0 . a oclock __. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

—

_ Vacant __ Bad Address _ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__NoAnswer _ Service Refused
Other:
Sworn 10 and subscribed
before me this __ day
ot . } By:
Notary: ATIORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Lawrenes T Phelan, Esg., Id. No, 12227
Francis 5, WHallina, Fsq., Td, No. 62645
Paniel G. Scluniiey, Esq., B No, 62203
Mivhale M. Boadfond, Fsq., Tl No. 69549
wilith T, Rownana, Exg Tl Mo, 55745
, KIMBERLY CURTY sl S T i 10 o v
NOTARY PUBL[C ,Ilmine W Davey. Esg, 12 Mo, #2077
aniren B Tabas, Fap, d, Mo 95357
STATE OF NEW JERSEY Viven Srivaleml‘\r' . fel. No. 202301
MY COMMISSIO:. " 'RES MARCH 7. 2013 -}',i{‘__f?}_'j{?f;:;y. ],hl_f‘,ﬁ_’m;‘:]m

Awdrew L, Spivick, Esq., 4. o, 54419
Jevimie Mutininness, Esy, 1d, Nes. 1%
Cherisavabinte P, Fliakas, Esrp., I Na, 030240
Joshua 1 Gobdnian, Fsy, 1d, Noo 205047
Cowrtenay K. Dunn, Fsig., Id. Na. 206779
Andrew C. Tieanebicut, Fsq., M. Yo 208375
Ume Pesn Cenier ad Subnrbay Seaion

HET Joha F, Kennedy Blwl, Suite Eim
Philadetphina, Mo 1900 TE1S

{215) 363 Ty



Tl 2010 County & Municipably m DATE BILL NO.
Immr&mnxmmx TWFP FOR: COLUMBIA County 03012018 18731
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION AGSESSMENT | M35 | 1ESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT THIE] INCE PENALTY
Joan M, Rothery GENERAL 57,282 6.146 345.08] 352.12 387.33
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 75.52 77.06 B4 77
Bervick PA 1B6G3 FIRE 1 55.14 57.29 B3.02
TWP RE 5 280.73 285.46 345.11
1D:Im$5whhﬁﬂmhb<mhcm
TUES & FHURS: 6PM - EFM .
WED: 1PM - 47M £ EPA- SR The accom & panaty 75741 77293 850:23
PHONE:570-750-2118 have been calciévtad PAY THIS AMOUNT Agr 30 e 30 e 30
for your comeencentd ¥ poiel oo o befora | Wpaid onorbefore | paid atter
TAKES ARE DUE & PAVABLS - PROMST PAYMINT IS REQUEETED . CNTY  TwP This lax retumed
tDiscourd 2% 2% lo rourthouse on:
SMITH JOEL S & AMY R Penalty 6%  10% Yanuary 1, 2011
471 EVANSVILEF RD PARCEL : §7 -10-045-16,000
SERWICK PA 18803 471 EVANSVILLE RD
3.17 Acres Land 1.615
Buitfings 48677
Ty0U J25I0E B TECSDN %803 @ $5F-BIORSSET 3EMIET £TemO0S Wil your pAyT="1 Tolal Assessmeni 57,292
THIS TAX ROTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
IETETTTYE 2010 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BRIARCREEK TWP FOR: COLUMBIA Coury 030142010 10398
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: UESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ] €SS DISCOUNT JTAX AMDLINT DUE] INCI PENALTY
Joan M. Rothery GENERAL 23,771 6.145 142.18 14610 160.71
122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD SINKING 1.345 31.33 31.97 35.17
Berwick PA 13603 FIRE 1 23.29 23.77 26.15
TWP RE 1 116.48§ 11B.BE 130.75
HOURSAAR & APR & ULY & AUG
TUES £ THURS: £PM - EPM
VTED: 1PM - 4P & BPRL - EPA o — FTVRT 5751 T
PHONE:570-758-2118 hrmbasncaofamd.  [PAY THIS AMOUNE X . .
Foe Yoy Corvertance Aod 30 , ..v.__._Wmc .r.:..ﬁu.a
# pad on or before § i pad on of baliwe ¥ oa'd aitar
14XES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT I5 RE QUESTED CNTY  TWP This tax retumed
Discount 2% 2% 1o courthouse on;
BOWIE DOUGLAS R Penatty 0% 10% January t, 2054
455 SUMMERHILL ROAD PARCEL: 67 -03C-042-00,000
BERWICK PA 1B&03 455 SUMMERHILL RD
$.26 Actes Land 5,705
Buidings 18,666
i DU TGN E YIRS £207 £ SARANVESSEA MEwOST eNNAT2 WA YUl payThiET Tota! Assessmenl 23,711
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

18916505 4AIHSHMDL M330 HPIdgg:wosd4 81:1T BIBS-82-Nul

529568801



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: CL1/21/20C10 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: &350
BOWIE DOUGLAS R District: BRIARCREEK TWP
455 SUMMERHILL ROAD Deed: 20080 -2748
BERWICK PBA 18603 Location: 455 SUMMERHILL RD

Parcel Id:07 -03C-048-00,000

Assegsment: 232,771
Balances as of 0i/21/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT BATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TaAXES DUE

By ﬁﬁ_ Iallumjocr'amﬁstnmq Per: (lem..



SENDER: COMPLETE TRIS SECTION = -

B Complste ftems 1, 2, &.. 4. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

I:IAgent g
x al é_,/yp// /-)  Addresse

1. Artlcls Addressed to:

L5, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PINILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET-3T FLOOR
PHILADRELPHIA. PA 19107

Mwed by f Prirtted lr ;) C. Da-n/e?i livat
Ara AR /
D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yes /
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

- 3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail

CJ Registered [ Beturn Receipt for Merchandie
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee} ] Yes
¢ 2. Article Number
peinidie SOOI 7006 1830 0002 2802 2151
i PS F_or_rﬁ 381 1, February 2004 Domaestic RBt.UI"I"r Regaipt . 102595-02-04-15

i
L
i
H

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i
H

H

W Complete items 1, 2, a.. . 4. Also complete
Itern 4 if Rashicted Delivery is desired.

: W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

| W Attach this card fo the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

i 1. Articls Addrassed to:

OFFICE OF FALR.

; DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX B0l 6

- HARRISRBURG. PA 17105

[ Agent

X % Addresse
1. ijved by { Printed Nare} C. Date of Delive
A NOVZT 2D

D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: = No

A, Service Type
@ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Retun Receipt for Merchandis
2 Insured Mail O c.ob.

!
i
]
!
i
|
b
|
!
J
!
!
|
i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

]
|
.5

B Complets itemns 1, 2, a. __i. Also complete
itern 4 If Restricted Belivery is dosirad.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you,

: ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

" INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL 71T DIT‘” T

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3_.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

4. Festricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) O ves
i 2. Articte Number :
© (Transter from service labei) 700& L4830 OoOoe 2&02 21kLE
PS Form 3811, February 2094 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signaty it
1 Agent

. Address:

nted Name} . Date of Delive

(s A ﬁ 2% peng

drFfe.rmt fromitem 17 O Yes
r t:fe:lllwar:..r ada'rass below: [ No

NOY - o

1 Certified Mail [T Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ insured Mail Ocoo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

* 2. Article Number

{Iransfer from sarvica label}

7008 1630 0002 2802 2144

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Dornestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-4-1
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10:58 BERHICK JOINT SEWFR (FAX)157n7528479 P.002/003

January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP
VS.

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

DOCKET # 206ED2009 JD #1412JD2008

Dear Timothy:

‘The property located at 455 Summerhill Road Berwick Pa is not currently hooked
to public sewer and therefore no money is due to us.

Please feel free to contact me with any questidns that you may have.

Sincerely,

vl

Kelly Noss .
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAjSAis an Equal Opportunity Pravider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Frovider "
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Penmsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(570 3H9-3022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13700 F84-6 300
FAK: D370 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OQF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWLEALTEL
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

LITTON LOAN SIIRVICING

VS.

DOUGLAS BOWIL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #206 QOF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JTANUARY 19,2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DOUGLAS BOWIE AT 455 SUMMERHILL RD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D°’ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19" DAY OF

—X\X\-\e\.-"\" \(‘«- i o

Motarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town cf Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

IANUARY 2010

wexﬂmuﬂw

SO ANSWERS;
/é/") (" '-f,-—'—“f—-""’"

DrPU 'Y SHERIFF W

IfMOTIIY TICHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 206ED2809

PLAINTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP \_/
DEFENDANT DOUGI.AS R. BOWIE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A1l ¢s s i Gl s

RELATIONSHIP (Y{ LSO siTE Ss‘ﬂ LiCs IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-tS-ya¢  TIME g $o¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY i (g Loe DATE /)~ 15~/ O

Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - | | SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 1 1/24/2009 DOCKET & 206ED2009 3
PLAINTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP e
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS R. BOWIL

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [é]élo

RELATIONSHIP  Cod ‘Ejk IDENTIFICATION

pATE )18 TiME 900 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 71,‘1/ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - [ | SERVICES /
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 206ED2009
PLATNTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS R. BOWIE
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Aetey Eueci?
RELATIONSHIP (e pveE IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/ 7¥-7¢ TIME (% 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Hecight Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB «~POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY | /"""fu DATE £/ ¢ - ‘U



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 206ED2009

PLAINTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP /
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON S s T

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢/ “%7¢ TIME ~-¢ %2  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB_-POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

..




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(578 3B9-5022 . BLOROMSBURC, BA 17815 E5TD) TR M
FAN: (3707 SHO-5625
LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP Docket # 206ED2009
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW. THIS FRIDAY. DECEMBER 04, 2009, AT 2:00 PM. SERVED THE WiTHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DOUGLAS BOWIE AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSB1IRG BY
HANDING TO DOUGLAS BOWIE, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS, _
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ’I’ T W
TIIIS MONDAY, DECEMBER 07, 2009 ’

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
1 P . }.p. -
: \C‘u\&\:};\\‘%{’.m ‘.KXN—C{\-Q ety o STIE / _\,__.,m n
NOTARY PUBLIC O . /zw/ JW

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLITI[GAMAN
Motary Public
bia County PA
{ Bloomsburg, Colum
J;‘ggr?'lmission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLNTY

PHONE COURT HOULSE - PO AOX 150 T4 HOLK PHONE
iN70) RG-RE2T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 F5XEH THa-5 M)
FAX: (570) 389-5625
LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP Docket # 206ED2009
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2009, AT 3:00 PM, SERVED TIE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JESSICA BOWIE AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO JESSICA BOWIE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T" ""}‘ .( 4 m i‘?. 4 éll’
THIS TUESDAY. DECEMBER 22, 2009 :

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Q(lmh N Mmﬁcnm —

NOTARY PYBLIC

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town ot Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expiras September 30, 2012
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: \ SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVEDgsia s DOCKET # 206EDN2009 N
RN

PLAINTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP ~C

DEFENDANT DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JESSICA BOWIE , MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

74 SERVICELANE Qe 1 90 Blsem - ’C)ul\

BLOOMSBURG = ))?,-"] 1S 77

SERVED UPON Qﬂ %) CA

RELATIONSHIP ({ L IDENTIFICATION

DATE \Q 3@—0}11\45 /4 1;@ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ____ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:@PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO 2\
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

®0THER(SPECIFY)(\QQ\}Qd: 15 B @)umll\ Rel
G)\(‘)()M':}buf ('\6 @© t, | KIS

ATTEMPTS 5
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS o A
oGO0 S Sin L/ Chocid grsTolC .
(209 048 q Lc. \qix o
R-3at4 133 B vV e

DEPUTY ‘é{& ,Q Lu‘)( DATE ___ A -2A-09 \\’EV" ,-



#1361 P.O0D2 /002

DEC.15.200% 15:52

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE S COURT HOUSE - £.0, 80X 380 ' '
15701 389-5622 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 570 akeom
: . FAY: (570 3g%-5525

Po ster n _ . Daje ! a - A é"oq
: O
City, Stafe, ZiP Cade _ L

Request for Change of Address gr Boxholder
information Neaded for Service af Legal Process

(if a boxhoider) for the {oltowing:

Please lurnish the new.acldres's or the némg and sireel address .
Name; %\'&Q& LA &D)Q)\_,g‘_')y\@, __ _ . -
Address: ql‘f) 3¢ QU g ‘ LA 1 1 N Q\BO(‘T\( g

NOTE: The name and last known
pes aoffice Jux address are require

T g B N .
‘3o, The mame tf known tahd

The following infarmatian is provided in. 2ccordance wilh 39 CFR 265.6()(6)(if). There is no fee {or providing
baxhalder informalion. The fee for Providing change of address infarmatian is wajved in accaidance with 18 OFR

"253.8(a}(1) and (2} and corresponding Administralive Support Manuat 352 44a and b,

1. Capacily of requastes 8.5, PIVTRSS SETVEL, anomey, pany representing

himsetl)-

ers me {u serve process {nol fequired when requester is an 'alromey Gr a party

acling pro se mus! cile

.2. Slatute or requiation thal erpow
acling pro se - excepl a corporation
stalute):

3. The names of all known paies to the litigation: _ ' : .

4. The cour in which the case has been or will be heard:

%. The docker or oiher idenitfying numbér if one has been issued:__

6. The capacily in which \his individual is o be served (e.g. defendant or _ .

wilnessy:

WARNING :
THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE WFORMATION TO OBTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION GR BOXHOLDER INFORMA TION
FOR ANY PURPCSE QTHER THAN THE SERWICE OF LEGAL PROCESS 1M CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE UTIGA TN
COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PEHALTIES INCLUGING A FINE OF UP T 510,000 OR IMPRISONMENT OR (2) TO AVQI0 PAYMENT OF
VHE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADGRESS INFORMATION GF NOT MORE THAN 5§ YEARS, OR 80TH {TTLE 18 U.5.C. SecTion 1001).

T cerily lhat the ai}qvé Informalion is true and hat the address infarmation, Is reeded and with oe

af procass in conpection with aclual or proschLu}:)e ri!igatiq%\ -
. , . haehd _ . -

E T 0 Address I.-‘-."‘-. . '
S, T\ VN LSNepuSoy VL
hd Cily, Slate, ZIP Code E M 3 v
S

Printed/Name .
e ' FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY S
— No change of address order on file. NEW ADORESS or

used solelytor

. /—

BOXHOLDER'S = POSTMARK - _ .
Not knewn al address given. MeME and STREET AUDPESS

__ Moved, lell no forwarding address. . it
' VS o q) 2R VL ?:&
- F

... No such address. .
Rt crealar gy Fel7ne




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintif{ :
Civil Division P
VS. . : -
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE : COLUMBIA County o E
Defendant : No. 2008-CV-1412

(/ ORDER
AND NOW, this / day of KQ{Z P/ . 2010 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows;

Principal Balance $112,437.57
Interest Through February 24 2010 $16,249.72
Per Diem $21.56
Late Charges $151.68
Legal fees $1,250.00
Cost of Suit and Title $925.50
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1.656.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $807.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $758.45
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $5,874.88
TOTAL $140,110.80

Plus interest from February 24, 2010 through the date of sale at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

=
=
h

b



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 206ED2009
PLAINTIFF LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP N
DEFENDANT DOUGLAS R. BOWIE e
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG |
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED ¥
DOUGLAS BOWIE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE /D"(/Vj//
455 SUMMERHILL ROAD _ )
BERWICK ESiva

. = /
SERVED UPON Tk in T Bh e £ Ol §S
RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE 2./6445TME "¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military .

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA .
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

P, . . L
ER 20 F. OTHER (SPECIFY) % 7¢ AYD6F &p

- (‘ w2 e B Er-] !j-;) . A J/ D
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
736G ) g-273e L PONGCE Z/‘;?[ AT
I3 -3-9 12und A [ .

e
« “ ; -
DEPUTY //—-—-z‘?‘i. P DATE _/2- 04 2 ¢



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# Aof

DATERECEIVED  _ ,/ =~

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ye
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA el

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK#
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

i, .

/

r;\/ f'. -

SALE DATE Fepho o0 TIME
POSTING DATE IR
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2P WEEK

3"P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 206 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1412 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION. TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COL.UMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife; thence along said Highway North thirty three
degrees West three hundred twenty two fect to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor
herein: thence along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other
land of the Grantor herein; thence along the South thirty threc degrees East three hundred
twenty two feet to line of land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wite; thence along the
same North eighty three degrees Easi one hundred fifty feet to the place of beginning.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 squarc feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 644 Page 001.

PARCEL No. 2:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail
corner, being the northwest corner of land now belonging to Veroil M. Grasley and Laura
Grasley, his wife; thence along said State Highway North thirty three (35) degrees no (00)
minutes west a distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundreths (65.76) feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one
hundred thirty four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) fect to an iron pipe corner being
at the northwest corner of land now of the said Vemoil M. Grasley and Laura I. Grasley, his
wife; thence along land now of Vermoil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife, North
eighty three (83) no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a point; a
nail corner, the place of beginning,

This description is intended o cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located
just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herin.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY- The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across
their adjoining property and the right or ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining,
repairing and reconstruction said line or pipc and it is agreed that this right shall run with the
land and be binding upon the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from
Joseph C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wesscls, dated 08/31/2006 in Instrument Number
200609748,

Parcel Identification No: 07-03C-048-00,000



If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Atlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www . sheriffofeolumbiaconnty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OI' EXECUTION NO. 206 OI' 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1412 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA._, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife; thence along said Highway North thirty three
degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor
herein: thence along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other
land of the Grantor herein; thence along the South thirty three degrees East three hundred
twenty two feet to line of land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife; thence along the
same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of beginning.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land. recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 644 Page 001,

PARCEL No. 2:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:
REGINNING at a point on State Highway leading trom Berwick to Jonestown at a nail
corner, being the northwest corner of land now belonging to Veroil M. Grasley and Laura
Grasley, his wife; thence along said State Highway North thirty three (35) degrees no (00)
minutes west a distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundreths (65.76) feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one
hundred thirty four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being
at the northwest corner of land now of the said Vemoil M. Grasley and Laura I. Grasley, his
wife; thence along land now of Vermoil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife, North
eighty three (83) no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a point; a
nail corner, the place of beginning,

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located
Just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herin.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY- The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across
their adjoining property and the right or ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining,
repairing and reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the
land and be binding upon the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from
Joseph C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006 in Instrument Number
200609748.

Parcel Identification No: 07-03C-048-00,000



-

;ﬁramy

L agninst ihe

If proceeds are payable to the Plalntlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 Iohn F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 206 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1412 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
I'OR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife: thence along said Highway Notrth thirty three
degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor
herein; thence along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other
land of the Grantor herein; thence along the South thirty three degrees East three hundred
twenty two feet to line of land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife: thence along the
same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of beginning.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
Dccember 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square fect of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 644 Page 001.

PARCEL No. 2:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek
Township, Columbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail
corner, being the northwest corner of land now belonging to Veroil M. Grasley and Laura
Grasley, his wife; thence along said State Highway North thirty three (35) degrees no (00)
minutes west a distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundreths (65.76) feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one
hundred thirty four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being
at the northwest corner of land now of the said Vemoil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his
wife; thence along land now of Vermoil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife, North
eighty three (83) no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a point; a
nail corner, the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located
just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herin.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY- The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across
their adjoining property and the right or ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining,
repairing and reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the
land and be binding upon the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from
Joseph C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006 in Instrument Number
200609748.

Parcel Identification No: 07-03C-048-00.000
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If proceeds are payable to the Plall'ltlff the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signhed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F, Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 206 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1412 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL. DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERITFF’'S OFFICE. TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township., Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wile: thence along said Highway Notrth thirty three
degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to a corner in line of other land of the Grantor
herein; thence along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other
land of the Grantor herein; thence along the South thirty three degrees East three hundred
twenty two feet to line of land this day conveyed to Fred Bosler and wife; thence along the
same North cighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of beginning,
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellic H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book 644 Page 001.

PARCEL No. 2:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek
Township, Colurnbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail
corner, being the northwest corner of land now belonging to Veroil M. Grasley and Laura
Grasley. his wife; thence along said State Highway North thirty three (35) degrees no (00)
minutes west a distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundreths (65.76) feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one
hundred thirty four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being
at the northwest corner of tand now of the said Vemoil M, Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his
wife; thence along land now of Vermoil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife, North
eighty three (83) no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a point; a
nail corner, the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located
just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herin.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY- The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across
their adjoining property and the right or ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining,
repairing and reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the
land and be binding upon the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowic, single, by Deed from
Joseph C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006 in Instrument Number
200609748.

Parcel Identification No: 07-03C-048-00,000
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attormney Sheriff of Columbia County
Taime McGuinness Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EX UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECL URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v CIVIL DIVISION

DOUGI.AS R. BOWIE NO. 2008-CV-1412

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: 7 L C;T - Eb ‘_// "

f—'—-’
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $119.437.50
Additional Fees and Costs $1.681.00
Interest from 09/23/2008 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

@ $19.63 per diem

_._‘:“' P, N ":_7__ “ ; .

L_“f/é TR - Y A S L

{Clerk} Office of the Prothy Supporl, Common Pleas Court
ol Columbia County, Penna.

snoae b -
Lot ler oty

Dated I/T\‘s/.c?\v/, i{f 0200? ?mﬁn &= E
(SEAL) Ty Ll B

PR T
NURRHR i

PHS # 184105



PRAECIPE FORW. - OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE th{ECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 '

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs CIVIL BDIVISION
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE NO. 2008-CV-1412

COLUMBIA COUNTY

To the PROTHONOT ARY:

Issue writ of exccution in the above matter:

Amount Due $119,437.50
Additional Fees and Costs $1,681.00
Interest from 09/23/2008 to Date of Salg hy and costs.

@ $19.63 Per dicm

Atlorney for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schniieg, 1P

L] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

(L] Francis s. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

(] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

(L] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69§49

i Judith T. Remano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-lani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. §7077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[]Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] PeterJ. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

L) Aparéw L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439

@ﬂfnﬁ; McGuinness, Esq., Td. No. 90134

(] Chrisovalante P Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

(L} Joshua I. Gotdman, Esq, Id. No. 205047

[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(! Andrew C. Bramblets, Esq., Id. No. 208375

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 184105



Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadclphia. PA 19103
215-5363-7000

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.

Plaintiff

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintitf

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2008-CV-1412

COLUMBIA COUNTY

2004- £b- 200

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

LT S M

(
(
(
(X

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics.

BY:%MW

Attorngy for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[} Lawrence 1. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[ ] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

(] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

[_] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., 1d. No. 69849

[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esgq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., id. No. 202331

[[1Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[1 Petgr J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

%}(i:ew 1.. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. %0134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq.. Id. No. 94620

[ ]Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., ld. No. 205047

(] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No, 206779

("] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One P’enn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.

Plaintiff

Y.

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-1412
COLUMBIA COUNTY

200G ED-200

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because:

(
(
(
(X

) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

)}  the premises is non-owner occupied

}  the premises is vacant

)} Act 9] procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

By: %ME—M

Attomgy for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32227

{1 Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id, No. 62205

[} Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[ 1 Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ ] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Petgp ). Muleahy, Tsq., Id. Ne. 61791

%}ﬂ%;cw L. Spivack, Esq., Id, No. 84439
Jaime MeGuinness, Esq., Id. No, 90134

[_] Chrisovalantc P, Fliakos, Esq., Id, No., 94620

(] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

["] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrecs West one hundred fifty feet to other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees East three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrces East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square {eet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of tand lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State [lighway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail corner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundredths (65.76) fect to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest comer of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North eighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed (o convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this ri ght shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet 1o other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees Fast three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty thrce degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land Iying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail corner,
being the northwest cormer of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said Statc Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths ( 134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North eighty three (83) degrees no (00} minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feetto a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed 1o convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein,

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantecs, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowic, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlottc A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
¥S.
No. 2008-CV-1412 CD
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 20 1 High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, 1o execute this Wril. 'This deputation being
made al the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
Defendants alleged address is
Sherift, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
DDeputy Sherift
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200, at O"Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known o

the contents thereof.

Swaorn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
_ BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
5 20, . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sherifl

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SIIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECLEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plainti [T Cuourt Number
LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L..P, 2008-CvV-1412
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
DOLIGLAS R, BOWIE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE _
SERY, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPARY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICT OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED (R SALE.
AT ADIIRESS (Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Bowo, Twyr, State and Zip Code)

455 SUMMERHILL ROAD BERWICIC, PA 18603-5837

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 200, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputiee the Sherilf of
County, e execule the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherifl o COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may teave same withoul a walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff 1o any plainliff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritf s sale thereod:

Signature of Atlorpey or other Dugingdbr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Daig
% rd - __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One'Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1404 (215)563-7000 H a 3/0 ?

Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

TPUATNTIER Court Namber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMETY and subscribed to before me this | day S0 ANSWERS Lhate
Signature of Dep. ShenlT

of __ .. 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenff of




“"HERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
) Expiration dalte

PlaintiiT Court Number
LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P, 2008-CV-1412
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYE NaAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY , CORPORATION, LTC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

AT AIDRESS (Street or RED, Apartiment No., City, Boro, Twp, Slate and Zip Code)

455 SUMMERHILL ROAD BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

TNOW, . 200 T SherifT of COLUMRTA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of
County. o execute the within and make return thereol according 10 law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul g watchnan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, alter notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part ol such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheritt®s sale thereoll

_Ejgnzilurcw or tJEr iginator reqlicsting service on behalf of 20( Plaintilf T'elephone Number CDate
Iy . Defendant
ADDRILSST (One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000 ///ZJ/D ?
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNLED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed o before me this day 50 ANSWERS Dale

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol . 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheritf of




LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. : C”URT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION

= en 4w e

NO. 2008-CV-1412

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AN i
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1 2(/' U b{/E-D ; ZL Lﬂ

LITTON LOAN SERVICIN G, L.P., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

the Writ of Exccution was filed, the followin £ information concerning the real property located at 455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603-5837,

bty

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE 455 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of cevery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Nonc.
Narue and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
atlected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 455 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

JESSICA L. BOWIE T4 SERVICE LANE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

; C '
November 20, 2009 By: Q“’(L M\

Artorney'tbr Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No, 32227

[ Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695

(] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[] Michele M, Bradford, £sq., Id. No. 69849

[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 5§745

(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760 °

[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., [d. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Joues, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[L] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

Ié};méew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[_] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esqg., Id. No. 94620

[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

[ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375




LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
VS, NO. 2008-CV-1412
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s) _ . .
Ty RoR ) \‘Il- i}
A0 ED- 20U
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DOUGLAS R. BOWIE
455 SUMMERHILL ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5837

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED} FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$119,437.50 obtained by LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale
1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled il you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how Lo obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petilion the Court to set aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.



3. The salc will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000..

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
officc. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land sitvate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

Counly, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick 1o Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty fect to other land
now or [ormerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees East three hundred twenty two feet to linc of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPFTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square leel of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail comner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifily seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of onc hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura ], Graslcy, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North cighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) fect to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent 1o land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OI-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Granlors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.
VS.

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owner(s) of property situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK., PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-048-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Altorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



2HORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.
VS.
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owner(s) of property situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-048-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



sHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.
Vs,

DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owncr(s) of property situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHILL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-048-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NQ, 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P,
VS,
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owner(s) of property situate in the Towuship of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHILIL, ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-048-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Attorneys for Plaintif{
Phclan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



»HORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.
Vs,
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owner(s) of property situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHIL.1L. ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No. 07-03C-048-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



o ORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2008-CV-1412

LITTON LOAN SERVICING, L.P.
vs.
DOUGLAS R. BOWIE

owner(s) of property situate in the Township of Briar Creck, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
being
(Municipality)

455 SUMMERHILIL ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5837
Parcel No, 7-03C-048-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $119,437.50

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Hi ghway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South cighty three degrces West onc hundred fifty feet to other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees Fast three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East onc hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown al a nail corner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes Wesl a
distance of sixty five and scventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet 10 an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minuies West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncii M. Grasley and Laura J. Graslcy, his wife,
North cighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feectto a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This descriplion 1s intended to cover and this decd to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present scwer pipc or scwer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

1ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrees West onc hundred fifly feet to other land
now ot formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees East three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet 10 the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NQ.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail corner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verneil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wifc;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and scventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two onc-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura JI. Grasley, his wife,
North eighty thrce (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of mainiaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL TUAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway lcading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to I'red Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in linc of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees East three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a natl corner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no {00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and scventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no {00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) {eet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Graslcy and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North ¢ighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors hercin.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantccs, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or scwer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creck Township, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway lcading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor hercin;

THENCE along the same South eighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty three degrees Fast three hundred twenty two feet to line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wifg;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellic H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001,



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State [lighway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail corner,
being the northwest corner of land now or formerly belonging to Verneil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State Highway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and seventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (1 34.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North eighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantecs, their heirs and
asstgns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agrecd that this right shall run with the land and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wesscls, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748,

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Briar Creek T ownship, Columbia

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on the State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown in line of
land this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wile;

THENCE along said Highway North thirty three degrees West three hundred twenty two feet to
a corner in line of other land now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South cighty three degrees West one hundred fifty feet to other land
now or formerly of the Grantor herein;

THENCE along the same South thirty threc degrees East three hundred twenty two feet to line of
tand this day conveyed now or formerly to Fred Hosler and wife;

THENCE along the same North eighty three degrees East one hundred fifty feet to the place of

BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING the parcel of land sold to Nellie H. Andress by deed dated
December 21, 1989, for 1291.780 square feet of land, recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 444

Page 001.



PARCEL NO.2:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land lying and being situate in Briar Creek

Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on State Highway leading from Berwick to Jonestown at a nail corner,
being the northwest comer of land now or formerly belonging to Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J.
Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along said State [lighway North thirty three (33) degrees no (00) minutes West a
distance of sixty five and scventy six one-hundredths (65.76) feet to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South fifty seven (57) degrees no (00) minutes West a distance of one hundred thirty
four and eighty two one-hundredths (134.82) feet to an iron pipe corner being at the northwest corner of
land now or formerly of the said Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife;

THENCE along land now or formerly of Verncil M. Grasley and Laura J. Grasley, his wife,
North eighty three (83) degrees no (00) minutes East a distance of one hundred fifty (150) feet to a

point, a nail corner, the place of BEGINNING.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey a triangular piece of land located

just north and adjacent to land now belonging to the Grantors herein.

EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY-The Grantors grant to the Grantees, their heirs and
assigns, the right to maintain and keep the present sewer pipe or sewer line which runs across their

adjoining property and the right of ingress and egress for the purposc of maintaining, repairing and



reconstruction said line or pipe and it is agreed that this right shall run with the tand and be binding upon

the Grantors, their heirs and assigns.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Douglas R. Bowie, single, by Deed from Joseph

C. Wessels and Charlotte A. Wessels, dated 08/31/2006, recorded 09/18/2006 in Instrument Number

200609748.

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO: 07-03C-048-00,000
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